

**CITY OF EUDORA, ARKANSAS
 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
 BID DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023
 BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ORR CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	780	LF	12" C-900 PVC Water Main and Fittings	\$ 85.00	\$ 66,300.00
2	17020	LF	8" C-900 PVC Water Main and Fittings	\$ 48.00	\$ 816,960.00
3	25300	LF	6" C-900 PVC Water Main and Fittings	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,087,900.00
4	7300	LF	4" C-900 PVC Water Main and Fittings	\$ 28.00	\$ 204,400.00
5	4880	LF	2" poly water pipe DR-11 treated water main and Fittings	\$ 25.00	\$ 122,000.00
6	40	LF	Directional Bore 12" Certa-Loc Pipe DR-18 Water Main	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	2360	LF	Directional Bore 8" Certa-Loc Pipe DR-18 Water Main	\$ 118.00	\$ 278,480.00
8	2400	LF	Directional Bore 6" Certa-Loc Pipe DR-18 Water Main	\$ 90.00	\$ 216,000.00
9	500	LF	Directional Bore 4" Certa-Loc Pipe DR-18 Water Main	\$ 67.00	\$ 33,500.00
10	500	LF	Bore and Encase 8" Water Main in 0.375" x 16" Steel Encasement	\$ 324.00	\$ 162,000.00
11	380	LF	Bore and Encase 6" Water Main in 0.375" x 12" Steel Encasement	\$ 250.00	\$ 95,000.00
12	100	LF	Bore and Encase 4" Water Main in 0.375" x 8"	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	2	EA	12" Gate Valve including valve box, valve marker and blocking	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
14	17	EA	8" Gate Valve including valve box, valve marker and blocking	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 61,200.00
15	33	EA	6" Gate Valve including valve box, valve marker and blocking	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 92,400.00
16	11	EA	4" Gate Valve including valve box, valve marker and blocking	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
17	5	EA	2" Gate Valve including valve box, valve marker and blocking	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	53	EA	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 492,900.00
19	1	EA	8"X8" M.J. Tapping Sleeve and Valve including valve box and	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	1	EA	8"X4" M.J. Tapping Sleeve and Valve including valve box and	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	4	EA	6"X6" M.J. Tapping Sleeve and Valve including valve box and	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
22	3	EA	6"X4" M.J. Tapping Sleeve and Valve including valve box and blocking	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
23	2	EA	Tie in Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	10	EA	Tie in Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
25	4	EA	Tie in Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
26	3	EA	Tie in Existing 3" Water Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00

**CITY OF EUDORA, ARKANSAS
 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
 BID DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023
 BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ORR CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
27	172	EA	¾" Short Side Service including up to 30 feet of service line Connections	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
28	110	EA	¾" Long Side Service including up to 120 feet of service line Connections	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 264,000.00
29	29	EA	3/4" Long Side Highway Service Connections by Directional Bore	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 81,200.00
30	100	LF	1" poly water pipe DR-11 treated service tubing and Fittings	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	1000	LF	Open Cut and Repair Concrete Surface	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00
32	1000	LF	Open Cut and Repair Asphalt Surface	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00
33	1	LS	Testing and sterilization of treated main	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 40,400.00
34	1	LS	Erosion control	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 61,560.00
TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-34)				\$ 4,696,200.00	


 ANTHONY L. FRANKS, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering

